DOCUMENT CLASSIFICATION

DEFFORM 119

(Edn 12/13)

OFFICIAL-SENSITIVE-COMMERCIAL


DEFFORM 10B
(Edn 05/23)

	[image: image1.png]Mlnlstry
of Defence




	
	


	
	Name
REDACTED
	
	

	
	Commercial Manager
St George’s House

DMS Whittington

Lichfield

Staffordshire

WS14 3PY
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	IBM United Kingdom Limited 
PO Box 41 
North Harbour 
Portsmouth 
Hampshire 
PO6 3AU 
	
	
	Your Reference: 

Our Reference: 707960451
Date: 27 October 2023


	For the attention of:

REDACTED
Senior Managing Consultant
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	


Dear REDACTED
Contract 707960451 for the Provision of Tririga Cloud Migration POC from IBM United Kingdom Limited (“Contract”) Amendment Number One
Reference’s:

A. IBM G Cloud 13 CCN Outstanding Changes CR4 250923 Dated 25 September 2023.
Background 
1. With reference to and in accordance with the abovenamed Contract, the Authority has agreed to amend the Contract in order to undertake:

•
Amendments to the scope of the CP&F Integration

•
Removal of the CAFM Integration from delivery scope with design updates to reflect the preferred position of CAFM-ACE on MODCloud to be provided

•
Changes to timescales of the Build & Test Phases due to DIO delays in completing environment set-up.

2. The amendment will in accordance with the enclosed Contract Change Notice as prepared by IBM,
3. Unless otherwise defined in this contract amendment letter, terms defined in the Contract shall have the same meaning when used in this contract amendment letter.

Amendments to Contract 
4. The Contract shall be amended as follows:
a. As per the enclosed Contract Change Notice as prepared by IBM.
b. Milestone Payment Schedule amended as follow:

	ID
	Milestone
	Date
	Value

	1b
	Design Document Updates – CP&F and CAFM
	29th September 2023
	REDACTED

	2a
	Completion of TRIRIGA Migration to TAS
	6th October 2023
	REDACTED

	2b
	Build Phase Completion
	24th October 2023
	REDACTED


5. The total value of this contract amendment is £14,220.00 ex VAT.

6. The current overall contract value for the Contract will be amended to £604,427.50 ex VAT.

Effective Date
7. The Contract shall be amended on the terms set out in paragraph 3 above with effect on and from the date on which this contract amendment letter is countersigned by the Contractor (the Effective Date).  

Continuity
8. All other terms and conditions of the Contract remain unchanged and the Contract shall, save as amended by this contract amendment letter, continue in full force and effect.
9. With effect on and from the Effective Date, the Contract and the amendment set out at paragraph 3 above shall be read and construed as one document. 

10. Save for the amendments set out in paragraph 3 above, nothing in this contract amendment letter shall be deemed to be an amendment to the terms of the Contract or a waiver or consent by the Authority to any breach or potential breach (present or future) of any provision of the Contract or any waiver of any default which arises on or after the date of this contract amendment letter. Nothing in this contract amendment letter shall prejudice the Authority’s rights under the Contract.

Governing Law and Jurisdiction 
11.  Clause 11.9 (Law and Justification) of Framework RM1557, English Law applies.
12. Please sign and return the enclosed copy of this contract amendment letter within ten (10) Business Days of the date of this letter to confirm your acceptance of and agreement to the amendments to the terms and conditions of the Contract. 
Yours sincerely

	Signature
	 

	For and on behalf of the Secretary of State for Defence 

	Name and Title
	REDACTED

	Date
	27 October 2023

	We acknowledge and confirm our agreement to the terms of this letter of which this is a copy.

For and on behalf of the Company Name [insert company name in full]

	Name, Title and Company Position
	

	Signature
	

	Date
	


20131009 v0.4 peer review comments incorporated


